Meggitt SA, Route de Moncor 4, Case postale, 1701 Fribourg, Switzerland Tel: +41 26 407 11 11
Fax: +41 26 407 13 01
Information contained in this document may be subject to export control regulations of the European Union, USA or other countries.
Each recipient of this document is responsible for ensuring that transfer or use of any information contained in this document
complies with all relevant export control regulations. ECN N/A.

ORDERING INFORMATION
To order please specify
Type Designation Part number (PNR)
GSI127 Galvanic separation unit See below
B
Part number (PNR):
          244-127-000-017
Environment
Standard 1
Explosive (Ex) 2
A
Sensitivity Zero Description
01 1 V/ mA 5 mA → 7 V  For CExxx with a current output 1
02 1 V/ mA 12 mA → 7 V
13 mA → 8 V
 For IPCxxx or VE210 with a
current output 2
03 3.2 V/ mA 15 mA → 0 V  For IQSxxx with a current output 3
  04 1 V/ V - - -  For IPCxxx with a voltage output 4
05 −1 V/ V - - -  For IQSxxx or VE210 with a
voltage output 5
21 1 V/ V - - -
 For industry standard IEPE
 (integrated electronics piezo electric)